
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1783

ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST, 2024


PENDING CONSTRUCTION ON NH-727


1783. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:


        Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of NH-727 from Bettiah to Rampur via Bagaha Rampur is still incomplete, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be completed;

and


(b) whether the Government is aware of National Highways on which service lanes have not been constructed drains on both sides of NH are yet to be constructed and link roads for Nallah have not been connected, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)      The section of NH-727 from Bettiah to Rampur via Bagaha is about

97 km and the same has been developed to 2 lane with paved shoulder standards.


 (b)    Surface and sub-surface drain is provided along/across National

Highways at various locations such as built-up areas, cutting sections, etc. Service road is generally provided in urban and built up areas having substantial local traffic movement. These provisions are made at different locations as per Indian Roads Congress standards and guidelines.
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